GODAVARI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, JALGAON
Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC)

Date- 11/08/2021

Notice
A meeting of IQAC Of college will take place on 18/08/2021, in board room.

All IQAC members are requested to kindly attend the meeting.

Agenda of meeting

1. Bench marking of institute with respect to reputed institute
2. To discuss quality assurance in teaching

3. Examination

4. Students feedback
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The following IQAC members were present in the meeting on 18/08/2021

SR,NO | NAME SIGRI
1 Dr. Vijaykumar Patil Principal & Chairperson, GF’s GCOE, Jalgaon @/
2 Mr. Tushar A. Koli, IQAC Co-ordinator & HOD Of Mechanical Dept.
‘%
3 Dr. Nitin Bhole, HOD , Basic science & Humanities Q)j{}‘
4 Mr. Hemant Ingale , HOD E&TC @
/
5 Mr. Atul Barhate , HOD Electrical
%—Cz (
6 Mr. Nilesh Wani, HOD Computer /?/
4 :

Mr. Chabiraj Rane Industrialist

8 Dr. Saroj Bhole , ASSIST PROF E! )
9 Mr. Mahesh Patil , ASSIST PROF

€S 1 Cm/)/_’/
10 Mr. Mayur Thakur, ASSIST PROF M
11 Mr. Vijay D. Chaudhari, ASSIST PROF )fw\

12 Mr. Nilesh Chaudhary, ASSIST PROF @ W




Minutes of IQAC Meeting held on 18.08.2021

A Meeting of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) of the College took place on
18.08.2021 at 3 pm in the board room to discuss following agenda:

Agenda of meeting

1.
2.
3.
4.

Bench marking of institute with respect to reputed institute
To discuss quality assurance in teaching
Examination

Students feedback

The following IQAC members were present in the meeting

1.
2
3
4
5.
6
7
8

9.

Dr. Vijaykumar Patil Principal & Chairperson, GF’s GCOE, Jalgaon

. Mr. Tushar A. Koli, IQAC Co-ordinator & HOD Of Mechanical Dept.
. Dr. Nitin Bhole, HOD , Basic science & Humanities
. Mr. Hemant Ingale , HOD E&TC

Mr. Atul Barhate , HOD Electrical

. Mr. Nilesh Wani, HOD Computer
. Dr. Saroj Bhole , ASSIST PROF
. Mr. Mahesh Patil , ASSIST PROF

Mr. Mayur Thakur, ASSIST PROF

10. Mr. Vijay D. Chaudhari, ASSIST PROF
11. Mr. Nilesh Chaudhary, ASSIST PROF



Resolutions: After through discussion on the different agenda the following resolutions
were taken unanimously

Sr.
No.

Subject

Resolution

1.

Welcome

Our Principal , Chairman of IQAC welcome the
gathering

pR

Presentation Report on
current status by IQAC
Co-ordinator

IQAC members checked the
progress work of SSR
Benchmarking

o Evaluate the institute performance in
comparison to reputed institute

Quality assurance in teaching

o Discuss strategies and initiatives to
enhance the quality of teaching
Examination

o Review and ensure effective
examination process

Students feedback

o Analyze and discuss feedback recived
from students

Other suggestions from
the IQAC members

Discuss any areas where policies may need revision

or improvement.
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